
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN CUSTOMS SERVICE

Question No. 82

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 13 February 2007:


For forfeited alcohol for each of the individual financial years 2001/02, 2002/03, 2003/04,
2004/05, 2005/06, 2006/07 to date;

a) How many litres of alcohol have been forfeited?

b) What is the value of the forfeited alcohol to the Australian Customs Service?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


a) Not available. The collection and collation of the information sought would be a significant impost on resources.

b) Not available. The collection and collation of the information sought would be a significant impost on resources.
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